HB1244/396883/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1244

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wilkins" and substitute "Wilkins, Barron, Bhandari, Carr, Hill, Kerr, Pena—Melnyk, Pendergrass, Sample—Hughes, and K. Young"; in line 2, strike "and Places of Public Accommodation"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "and certain public restrooms in places of public accommodation"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 11 down through "Act" in line 14 and substitute "establishing that a diaper-changing facility is not required to be installed if a local building inspector makes a certain determination"; and in line 15, strike "and places of public accommodation".

On pages 1 and 2, strike the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 5 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 17 and 18, strike "OR A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "OR A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "\$50,000"; strike beginning with "OF" in line 21 down through "A" in line 22 and substitute "THAT HAS JURISDICTION OVER THE"; in line 22, strike "IS LOCATED"; in line 24, strike "FEASIBLE" and substitute "PRACTICABLE"; and in line 29, strike "(A)".

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 10, inclusive.

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 4 through line 3 on page 6, inclusive.